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SCOPE OF WORKSCOPE OF WORK: 

FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS PROJECT LOTS WITH APN'S ENDING IN 35 & 36 WILL BE TIED UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT 
AND APPROVAL.

17-UNIT MULTI-FAMILY DEVELOPMENT, AS FOLLOWS:

OCCUPANCY: R-3/U-1
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B NR (SPRINKLERED)

ZONING: R-1-600; SB330 OVERLAY ZONE; T-3
GENERAL PLAN USE: MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

LOT DESCRIPTIONS:

LOT 35 AREA: 37,533 SF
LOT 36 AREA: 9,156 SF

TOTAL LOT AREA: 46,689.37 SF (1.071 ACRES)

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

DENSITY: 20 UNITS PER ACRE ( 17 UNITS PROPOSED)

UNIT MIX:

UNIT 1UNIT 1 - EXISTING TO REMAIN; 2-BEDROOM UNIT
UNIT 2UNIT 2 - EXISTING TO REMAIN; 1-BEDROOM UNIT
UNIT 3UNIT 3 - 1-BEDROOM; 1-BATH STUDIO UNIT
UNITS 4 THROUGH 17UNITS 4 THROUGH 17  - 2-BED UNITS; 3-BATH UNIT

DEVELOPMENT STANDARDSDEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

STORIES: 2.5 STORIES
BUILDING HEIGHT: 35'-0' MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT

SETBACKS

OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONOPEN SPACE CALCULATION

COMMON OPEN SPACE
400 SF PER EA 2-BED UNIT (+100 SF EA. ADDITIONAL BED

2-BED UNITS: 16 X 400 SF =  6,400 SF
1-BED UNITS: 1 X 300 SF= 300 SF

TOTAL REQUIRED 6,700 SF
TOTAL PROVIDED 6,820 SF (1,350 + 960 + 2,800 + 960 + 750)

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
EA. UNIT SHALL HAVE A MIN. 100 SF SECOND STORY DECK

PARKING REQUIREMENTS
2-CAR GARAGE PER UNIT
1 GUEST STALL PER 4 UNITS

REQUIRED = 5 
PROVIDED = 5

PROJECT INFORMATION

DATE DESCRIPTION DELTA

Date1 Description 1

SCALE:

N.T.S.PARCEL MAP 3
1. NEW ROOF ASPHALT/FIBERGLASS SHINGLES: CERTAINED PERSIDENTIAL OR EQUAL.

2. SEPARATE PERMIT REQUIRED FOR SITE FENCES AND GATES.

3. REFER TO ENERGY COMPLIANCE FORMS FOR INSULATION REQUIREMENEETS.

4. THE WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES AND REGULATIONS:
2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE (CRC)
2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS CODE (BEES)
2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CGBSC)
LOCAL JURISDICTION AMENDMENTS

BUILDING NOTES
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THESE DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS, THE RECIPIENT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT WAS BASED ON 
THEIR OWN DECISION AND TAKE FULL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY. THE INTENDED RECIPIENT 
INDEMNIFIES AND DEFENDS SAA FOR ANY USE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS BY 
OTHERS. SAA’S SERVICES ARE INTENDED TO ONLY BE OF ASSISTANCE AND GUIDANCE FOR OUR 
CLIENT’S STRATEGIES AND DO NOT CONSTITUTE AS REQUIREMENTS OR ANY FORM OF HEALTH, 
ILLNESS OR DISEASE ADVICE. SAA MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES REGARDING 
THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS. ANY 
RECOMMENDATIONS OR USE OF ANY CDC OR WHO INFORMATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE 
ENDORSEMENT BY THE U.S. GOVERNMENT, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OR 
THE CDC AND WHO NOR ITS AFFILIATES.  

San Francisco, CA 94104
One Sansome St. Suite 3500
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SCALE:

 1/16" = 1'-0"SITE PLAN 1

WALL MOUNTED SCONCE LIGHTWALL MOUNTED SCONCE LIGHT

PROJECT INFORMATION

POLE MOUNTED LIGHTPOLE MOUNTED LIGHT



AREA NOT IN CONTRACT (N.I.C.)

PARTITION LEGEND

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CHAPTER 6 PART 
141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: 
DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, 
MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMMING, DEMAND RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.

A

NEW SINGLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW DOUBLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE. "A" ACTIVE LEAF.

NEW SLIDING POCKET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW SLIDING CLOSET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

ROOM NAME

DOOR TYPE MARK DOOR TYPE MARK 
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

WINDOW TYPE MARKWINDOW TYPE MARK
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

KEYNOTE KEYNOTE 
REFER TO KEYNOTE LIST HEREIN

DETAILDETAIL
DETAIL REFERENCE
SHEET REFERENCE

SPOT ELEVATIONSPOT ELEVATION
DENOTES HEIGHT OF SURFACE 
RELATIVE TO FLOOR

THRESHHOLD 1-1/2" MAX U.O.N.

NEW BUILT-IN MILLWORK CABINETRY 
PER PLAN

22" x 30" ATTIC ACCESS 
HATCH OR SCUTTLE

X

2

(E) NAME

100

A101
1

SIM

KEY PLAN

1 REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW. FILL OPENING WITH/ WOOD FRAMING. FINISHES TO MATCH ADJACENT.

2 NEW LINEN CABINET

3 NEW WOOD FRAMED STAIRS. PROVIDE 1HR RATING AT ALL USABLE UNDERSTAIR SPACES. 5/8" TYPE 
"X" GYP. BD.

4 NEW 42" WOOD GUARDRAIL

5 NEW 22" X 30" HATCH ATTIC ACCESS DOOR

6

7
•
•

•

•

•

DECKING / WATERPROOFINGDECKING / WATERPROOFING
WOOD FRAMED DECK /  BALCONY PER STRUCTURAL 
WESTCOAT "ALX" STANDARD CEMENTITIOUS COATING; ICC-ESR: ESR-2201 OR EQ.; SC-10 TOPCOAT; 
COLOR: STONE GREY. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
MIN . 2% SLOPE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DRAINS FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

BATHTUBBATHTUB
60 IN. X 32 IN. X 74 IN.  CAST IRON TUB WITH NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT WALLS (TILE, TBD) 
MINIMUM 72" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. 
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

8

NEW CLOSET. PROVIDE HATCH SHELF AND COAT POLE WITH SOLID BACKING

KEYNOTES

13

14

9

10

11

12

•

•

CLOTHES WASHER AND DRYERCLOTHES WASHER AND DRYER
ENERGY STAR RATED APPLIANCE
DRYER VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR WITH APPROVED TERMINATION CAP. CLOTHS DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT 
MUST BE 4" IN DIAMETER AND LENGTH IS LIMITED TO 14'. WITH (2) 90 ELBOWS. THE DUCT LENGTH SHALL BE 
REDUCED BY 2' FOR EVERY ELBOW EXCESS OF TWO. 
INSTALLER TO PROVIDE PANS. 

GARAGEGARAGE
GARAGE FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE / SLIP-RESISTANT MATERIAL AND 
SLOPE TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY DOORWAY.
SHALL HAVE  A MINIMUM ONE (1) LAYER OF 5/8"  TYPE "X" GYP. BD. BETWEEN GARAGE AND 
RESIDENTIAL UNIT AT WALLS AD CEILING

FURR EXISTING WALL TO BE FLUSH.

CASED OPENING.

REMOVE (E) CLAY TILE ROOF. PREPARE FOR ASPHALT COMPOSITE SHINGLES.

•

•

SHOWERSHOWER
PROVIDE NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT ALL SHOWER AND TUB AREAS AT A MINIMUM 72" ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR. CONCRETE SETTING BED OVER PAPER AND LATH INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
MANUFACTURE SPECS SHALL BE USED AS A BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AND 
SHOWER PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 30" DIAMETER AREA AT ALL SHOWER 
AREAS.
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

WALL TYPES
•
•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT ALL UNIT SEPARATIONS
NO PLUMBING SHALL PENETRATE PARTY WALLS
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

INTERIOR PARTITION WALLINTERIOR PARTITION WALL
2X4 WOOD FRAMED WALL WITH DRYWALL FINISH 

•
•
•

1HR EXTERIOR WALL1HR EXTERIOR WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL 

DRYWALL INTERIOR 
REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR FINISHES
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.0

2X4 PLUMBING FUROUT WHERE OCCURS
REFER TO DETAIL 3/5.0

2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL

**STONE VENEER WHERE OCCURS REFER TO ELEVATIONS AND 
DETAIL**

•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT GARAGE UNIT SEPARATION
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.
* FURNITURE VENDOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.
* ALL FURNITURE PROVIDED BY TENANT.
* CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, 
   CHAPTER 6 PART 141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS 
   APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, 
   DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMING, DEMAND 
   RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.

NOTES:

A-5.1
3

A-5.1

4

A-5.1
2
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BUILDING BBUILDING B

BUILDING ABUILDING A

BUILDING CBUILDING C

BUILDING DBUILDING D

BUILDING EBUILDING E

SCALE:

 1/8" = 1'-0"GROUND FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING A 1

DATE:

DRAWN:

REVIEWED:

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:
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CONSENT OF SHLEMMER ALGAZE ASSOCIATES. 
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

IF DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS DEVELOPED AND PROVIDED BY SAA INTERIORS + ARCHITECTURE 
AT THE TIME OF AND RELATING TO COVID-19  CONTAIN RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THE 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION (CDC) AND THE WORLD HEALTH 
ORGANIZATION (WHO), SUCH RECOMMENDATIONS ARE ONLY VALID AS OF THE DATE THE 
DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS ARE PRODUCED. THE CDC AND/OR WHO MAY UPDATE OR MODIFY 
THEIR RECOMMENDATIONS AT ANY TIME PER THEIR DISCRETION. IN USING 
RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS, THE RECIPIENT 
ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT WAS BASED ON THEIR OWN DECISION AND TAKE FULL RESPONSIBILITY 
AND LIABILITY. THE INTENDED RECIPIENT INDEMNIFIES AND DEFENDS SAA FOR ANY USE OF 
THESE DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS BY OTHERS. SAA’S SERVICES ARE INTENDED TO ONLY BE OF 
ASSISTANCE AND GUIDANCE FOR OUR CLIENT’S STRATEGIES AND DO NOT CONSTITUTE AS 
REQUIREMENTS OR ANY FORM OF HEALTH, ILLNESS OR DISEASE ADVICE. SAA MAKES NO 
REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES REGARDING THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE 
DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS. ANY RECOMMENDATIONS OR USE OF ANY CDC OR WHO 
INFORMATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE ENDORSEMENT BY THE U.S. GOVERNMENT, 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OR THE CDC AND WHO NOR ITS AFFILIATES.  
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BUILDING A
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A-5.2

C4
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C2

A-5.2
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A-5.2
C3

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT (N.I.C.)

PARTITION LEGEND

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CHAPTER 6 PART 
141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: 
DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, 
MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMMING, DEMAND RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.

A

NEW SINGLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW DOUBLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE. "A" ACTIVE LEAF.

NEW SLIDING POCKET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW SLIDING CLOSET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

ROOM NAME

DOOR TYPE MARK DOOR TYPE MARK 
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

WINDOW TYPE MARKWINDOW TYPE MARK
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

KEYNOTE KEYNOTE 
REFER TO KEYNOTE LIST HEREIN

DETAILDETAIL
DETAIL REFERENCE
SHEET REFERENCE

SPOT ELEVATIONSPOT ELEVATION
DENOTES HEIGHT OF SURFACE 
RELATIVE TO FLOOR

THRESHHOLD 1-1/2" MAX U.O.N.

NEW BUILT-IN MILLWORK CABINETRY 
PER PLAN

22" x 30" ATTIC ACCESS 
HATCH OR SCUTTLE

X

2

(E) NAME

100

A101
1

SIM

KEY PLAN

1 REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW. FILL OPENING WITH/ WOOD FRAMING. FINISHES TO MATCH ADJACENT.

2 NEW LINEN CABINET

3 NEW WOOD FRAMED STAIRS. PROVIDE 1HR RATING AT ALL USABLE UNDERSTAIR SPACES. 5/8" TYPE 
"X" GYP. BD.

4 NEW 42" WOOD GUARDRAIL

5 NEW 22" X 30" HATCH ATTIC ACCESS DOOR

6

7
•
•

•

•

•

DECKING / WATERPROOFINGDECKING / WATERPROOFING
WOOD FRAMED DECK /  BALCONY PER STRUCTURAL 
WESTCOAT "ALX" STANDARD CEMENTITIOUS COATING; ICC-ESR: ESR-2201 OR EQ.; SC-10 TOPCOAT; 
COLOR: STONE GREY. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
MIN . 2% SLOPE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DRAINS FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

BATHTUBBATHTUB
60 IN. X 32 IN. X 74 IN.  CAST IRON TUB WITH NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT WALLS (TILE, TBD) 
MINIMUM 72" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. 
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

8

NEW CLOSET. PROVIDE HATCH SHELF AND COAT POLE WITH SOLID BACKING

KEYNOTES

13

14

9

10

11

12

•

•

CLOTHES WASHER AND DRYERCLOTHES WASHER AND DRYER
ENERGY STAR RATED APPLIANCE
DRYER VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR WITH APPROVED TERMINATION CAP. CLOTHS DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT 
MUST BE 4" IN DIAMETER AND LENGTH IS LIMITED TO 14'. WITH (2) 90 ELBOWS. THE DUCT LENGTH SHALL BE 
REDUCED BY 2' FOR EVERY ELBOW EXCESS OF TWO. 
INSTALLER TO PROVIDE PANS. 

GARAGEGARAGE
GARAGE FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE / SLIP-RESISTANT MATERIAL AND 
SLOPE TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY DOORWAY.
SHALL HAVE  A MINIMUM ONE (1) LAYER OF 5/8"  TYPE "X" GYP. BD. BETWEEN GARAGE AND 
RESIDENTIAL UNIT AT WALLS AD CEILING

FURR EXISTING WALL TO BE FLUSH.

CASED OPENING.

REMOVE (E) CLAY TILE ROOF. PREPARE FOR ASPHALT COMPOSITE SHINGLES.

•

•

SHOWERSHOWER
PROVIDE NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT ALL SHOWER AND TUB AREAS AT A MINIMUM 72" ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR. CONCRETE SETTING BED OVER PAPER AND LATH INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
MANUFACTURE SPECS SHALL BE USED AS A BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AND 
SHOWER PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 30" DIAMETER AREA AT ALL SHOWER 
AREAS.
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

WALL TYPES
•
•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT ALL UNIT SEPARATIONS
NO PLUMBING SHALL PENETRATE PARTY WALLS
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

INTERIOR PARTITION WALLINTERIOR PARTITION WALL
2X4 WOOD FRAMED WALL WITH DRYWALL FINISH 

•
•
•

1HR EXTERIOR WALL1HR EXTERIOR WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL 

DRYWALL INTERIOR 
REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR FINISHES
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.0

2X4 PLUMBING FUROUT WHERE OCCURS
REFER TO DETAIL 3/5.0

2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL

**STONE VENEER WHERE OCCURS REFER TO ELEVATIONS AND 
DETAIL**

•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT GARAGE UNIT SEPARATION
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.
* FURNITURE VENDOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.
* ALL FURNITURE PROVIDED BY TENANT.
* CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, 
   CHAPTER 6 PART 141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS 
   APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, 
   DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMING, DEMAND 
   RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.

NOTES:
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B1
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TRUE NORTH

NORTH

BUILDING BBUILDING B

BUILDING ABUILDING A

BUILDING CBUILDING C

BUILDING DBUILDING D

BUILDING EBUILDING E

SCALE:

 1/4" = 1'-0"GROUND FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING C 1

SCALE:

 1/4" = 1'-0"GROUND FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING B 2

DATE:

DRAWN:

REVIEWED:

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

OWNERSHIP AND USE OF DOCUMENTS ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND COPIES THEREOF 
FURNISHED BY SAA INTERIORS ARE AND SHALL REMAIN IT'S PROPERTY. THEY ARE TO BE USED 
ONLY WITH RESPECT TO THIS PROJECT. FEDERAL LAW PROHIBITS THE REPRODUCTION, 
DISPLAY, SALE, OR OTHER DISPOSITION OF THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN 
CONSENT OF SHLEMMER ALGAZE ASSOCIATES. 
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

IF DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS DEVELOPED AND PROVIDED BY SAA INTERIORS + ARCHITECTURE 
AT THE TIME OF AND RELATING TO COVID-19  CONTAIN RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THE 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION (CDC) AND THE WORLD HEALTH 
ORGANIZATION (WHO), SUCH RECOMMENDATIONS ARE ONLY VALID AS OF THE DATE THE 
DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS ARE PRODUCED. THE CDC AND/OR WHO MAY UPDATE OR MODIFY 
THEIR RECOMMENDATIONS AT ANY TIME PER THEIR DISCRETION. IN USING 
RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS, THE RECIPIENT 
ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT WAS BASED ON THEIR OWN DECISION AND TAKE FULL RESPONSIBILITY 
AND LIABILITY. THE INTENDED RECIPIENT INDEMNIFIES AND DEFENDS SAA FOR ANY USE OF 
THESE DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS BY OTHERS. SAA’S SERVICES ARE INTENDED TO ONLY BE OF 
ASSISTANCE AND GUIDANCE FOR OUR CLIENT’S STRATEGIES AND DO NOT CONSTITUTE AS 
REQUIREMENTS OR ANY FORM OF HEALTH, ILLNESS OR DISEASE ADVICE. SAA MAKES NO 
REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES REGARDING THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE 
DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS. ANY RECOMMENDATIONS OR USE OF ANY CDC OR WHO 
INFORMATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE ENDORSEMENT BY THE U.S. GOVERNMENT, 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OR THE CDC AND WHO NOR ITS AFFILIATES.  
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AREA NOT IN CONTRACT (N.I.C.)

PARTITION LEGEND

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CHAPTER 6 PART 
141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: 
DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, 
MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMMING, DEMAND RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.

A

NEW SINGLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW DOUBLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE. "A" ACTIVE LEAF.

NEW SLIDING POCKET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW SLIDING CLOSET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

ROOM NAME

DOOR TYPE MARK DOOR TYPE MARK 
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

WINDOW TYPE MARKWINDOW TYPE MARK
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

KEYNOTE KEYNOTE 
REFER TO KEYNOTE LIST HEREIN

DETAILDETAIL
DETAIL REFERENCE
SHEET REFERENCE

SPOT ELEVATIONSPOT ELEVATION
DENOTES HEIGHT OF SURFACE 
RELATIVE TO FLOOR

THRESHHOLD 1-1/2" MAX U.O.N.

NEW BUILT-IN MILLWORK CABINETRY 
PER PLAN

22" x 30" ATTIC ACCESS 
HATCH OR SCUTTLE

X

2

(E) NAME

100

A101
1

SIM

KEY PLAN

1 REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW. FILL OPENING WITH/ WOOD FRAMING. FINISHES TO MATCH ADJACENT.

2 NEW LINEN CABINET

3 NEW WOOD FRAMED STAIRS. PROVIDE 1HR RATING AT ALL USABLE UNDERSTAIR SPACES. 5/8" TYPE 
"X" GYP. BD.

4 NEW 42" WOOD GUARDRAIL

5 NEW 22" X 30" HATCH ATTIC ACCESS DOOR

6

7
•
•

•

•

•

DECKING / WATERPROOFINGDECKING / WATERPROOFING
WOOD FRAMED DECK /  BALCONY PER STRUCTURAL 
WESTCOAT "ALX" STANDARD CEMENTITIOUS COATING; ICC-ESR: ESR-2201 OR EQ.; SC-10 TOPCOAT; 
COLOR: STONE GREY. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
MIN . 2% SLOPE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DRAINS FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

BATHTUBBATHTUB
60 IN. X 32 IN. X 74 IN.  CAST IRON TUB WITH NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT WALLS (TILE, TBD) 
MINIMUM 72" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. 
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

8

NEW CLOSET. PROVIDE HATCH SHELF AND COAT POLE WITH SOLID BACKING

KEYNOTES

13

14

9

10

11

12

•

•

CLOTHES WASHER AND DRYERCLOTHES WASHER AND DRYER
ENERGY STAR RATED APPLIANCE
DRYER VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR WITH APPROVED TERMINATION CAP. CLOTHS DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT 
MUST BE 4" IN DIAMETER AND LENGTH IS LIMITED TO 14'. WITH (2) 90 ELBOWS. THE DUCT LENGTH SHALL BE 
REDUCED BY 2' FOR EVERY ELBOW EXCESS OF TWO. 
INSTALLER TO PROVIDE PANS. 

GARAGEGARAGE
GARAGE FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE / SLIP-RESISTANT MATERIAL AND 
SLOPE TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY DOORWAY.
SHALL HAVE  A MINIMUM ONE (1) LAYER OF 5/8"  TYPE "X" GYP. BD. BETWEEN GARAGE AND 
RESIDENTIAL UNIT AT WALLS AD CEILING

FURR EXISTING WALL TO BE FLUSH.

CASED OPENING.

REMOVE (E) CLAY TILE ROOF. PREPARE FOR ASPHALT COMPOSITE SHINGLES.

•

•

SHOWERSHOWER
PROVIDE NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT ALL SHOWER AND TUB AREAS AT A MINIMUM 72" ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR. CONCRETE SETTING BED OVER PAPER AND LATH INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
MANUFACTURE SPECS SHALL BE USED AS A BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AND 
SHOWER PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 30" DIAMETER AREA AT ALL SHOWER 
AREAS.
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

WALL TYPES
•
•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT ALL UNIT SEPARATIONS
NO PLUMBING SHALL PENETRATE PARTY WALLS
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

INTERIOR PARTITION WALLINTERIOR PARTITION WALL
2X4 WOOD FRAMED WALL WITH DRYWALL FINISH 

•
•
•

1HR EXTERIOR WALL1HR EXTERIOR WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL 

DRYWALL INTERIOR 
REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR FINISHES
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.0

2X4 PLUMBING FUROUT WHERE OCCURS
REFER TO DETAIL 3/5.0

2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL

**STONE VENEER WHERE OCCURS REFER TO ELEVATIONS AND 
DETAIL**

•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT GARAGE UNIT SEPARATION
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.
* FURNITURE VENDOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.
* ALL FURNITURE PROVIDED BY TENANT.
* CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, 
   CHAPTER 6 PART 141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS 
   APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, 
   DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMING, DEMAND 
   RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.

NOTES:

2-CAR GARAGE

TRASH

W/D

WH

2-CAR GARAGE

TRASH

W/D

WH

A-5.3

D4

A-5.3
D3

A-5.3

D1

A-5.3
D2

METERS

2-CAR GARAGE

TRASH

W/D

WH

2-CAR GARAGE

TRASH

W/D

WH

GAS

2-CAR GARAGE

TRASH

W/D

WH

A-5.3

E4

A-5.3

E1

A-5.3
E3A-5.3

E2

TRUE NORTH

NORTH

BUILDING BBUILDING B

BUILDING ABUILDING A

BUILDING CBUILDING C

BUILDING DBUILDING D

BUILDING EBUILDING E

SCALE:

 1/4" = 1'-0"GROUND FLOOR - MASTER PLAN BUILDING D 2

SCALE:
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CONSTRUCTION PLAN -
GROUND FLOOR
BUILDING D & E

ARELLANO RESIDENTIAL

1518 ARROYO AVENUE
POMONA, CA 91768

MULTI-FAMILY
DEVELOPMENT

DATE DESCRIPTION DELTA

NORTH

NORTH



A-5.1
3

A-5.1

4

A-5.1
2

A-5.1

1

BATH

W.C.

830 SF 2ND FLOOR
300 SF MEZZANINE

BEDROOM 2

DECKDECKDECK DECK DECK

CL
OS

ET

-

-

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT (N.I.C.)

PARTITION LEGEND

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CHAPTER 6 PART 
141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: 
DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, 
MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMMING, DEMAND RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.

A

NEW SINGLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW DOUBLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE. "A" ACTIVE LEAF.

NEW SLIDING POCKET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW SLIDING CLOSET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

ROOM NAME

DOOR TYPE MARK DOOR TYPE MARK 
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

WINDOW TYPE MARKWINDOW TYPE MARK
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

KEYNOTE KEYNOTE 
REFER TO KEYNOTE LIST HEREIN

DETAILDETAIL
DETAIL REFERENCE
SHEET REFERENCE

SPOT ELEVATIONSPOT ELEVATION
DENOTES HEIGHT OF SURFACE 
RELATIVE TO FLOOR

THRESHHOLD 1-1/2" MAX U.O.N.

NEW BUILT-IN MILLWORK CABINETRY 
PER PLAN

22" x 30" ATTIC ACCESS 
HATCH OR SCUTTLE

X

2

(E) NAME

100

A101
1

SIM

KEY PLAN

1 REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW. FILL OPENING WITH/ WOOD FRAMING. FINISHES TO MATCH ADJACENT.

2 NEW LINEN CABINET

3 NEW WOOD FRAMED STAIRS. PROVIDE 1HR RATING AT ALL USABLE UNDERSTAIR SPACES. 5/8" TYPE 
"X" GYP. BD.

4 NEW 42" WOOD GUARDRAIL

5 NEW 22" X 30" HATCH ATTIC ACCESS DOOR

6

7
•
•

•

•

•

DECKING / WATERPROOFINGDECKING / WATERPROOFING
WOOD FRAMED DECK /  BALCONY PER STRUCTURAL 
WESTCOAT "ALX" STANDARD CEMENTITIOUS COATING; ICC-ESR: ESR-2201 OR EQ.; SC-10 TOPCOAT; 
COLOR: STONE GREY. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
MIN . 2% SLOPE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DRAINS FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

BATHTUBBATHTUB
60 IN. X 32 IN. X 74 IN.  CAST IRON TUB WITH NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT WALLS (TILE, TBD) 
MINIMUM 72" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. 
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

8

NEW CLOSET. PROVIDE HATCH SHELF AND COAT POLE WITH SOLID BACKING

KEYNOTES

13

14

9

10

11

12

•

•

CLOTHES WASHER AND DRYERCLOTHES WASHER AND DRYER
ENERGY STAR RATED APPLIANCE
DRYER VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR WITH APPROVED TERMINATION CAP. CLOTHS DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT 
MUST BE 4" IN DIAMETER AND LENGTH IS LIMITED TO 14'. WITH (2) 90 ELBOWS. THE DUCT LENGTH SHALL BE 
REDUCED BY 2' FOR EVERY ELBOW EXCESS OF TWO. 
INSTALLER TO PROVIDE PANS. 

GARAGEGARAGE
GARAGE FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE / SLIP-RESISTANT MATERIAL AND 
SLOPE TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY DOORWAY.
SHALL HAVE  A MINIMUM ONE (1) LAYER OF 5/8"  TYPE "X" GYP. BD. BETWEEN GARAGE AND 
RESIDENTIAL UNIT AT WALLS AD CEILING

FURR EXISTING WALL TO BE FLUSH.

CASED OPENING.

REMOVE (E) CLAY TILE ROOF. PREPARE FOR ASPHALT COMPOSITE SHINGLES.

•

•

SHOWERSHOWER
PROVIDE NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT ALL SHOWER AND TUB AREAS AT A MINIMUM 72" ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR. CONCRETE SETTING BED OVER PAPER AND LATH INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
MANUFACTURE SPECS SHALL BE USED AS A BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AND 
SHOWER PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 30" DIAMETER AREA AT ALL SHOWER 
AREAS.
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

WALL TYPES
•
•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT ALL UNIT SEPARATIONS
NO PLUMBING SHALL PENETRATE PARTY WALLS
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

INTERIOR PARTITION WALLINTERIOR PARTITION WALL
2X4 WOOD FRAMED WALL WITH DRYWALL FINISH 

•
•
•

1HR EXTERIOR WALL1HR EXTERIOR WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL 

DRYWALL INTERIOR 
REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR FINISHES
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.0

2X4 PLUMBING FUROUT WHERE OCCURS
REFER TO DETAIL 3/5.0

2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL

**STONE VENEER WHERE OCCURS REFER TO ELEVATIONS AND 
DETAIL**

•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT GARAGE UNIT SEPARATION
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.
* FURNITURE VENDOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.
* ALL FURNITURE PROVIDED BY TENANT.
* CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, 
   CHAPTER 6 PART 141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS 
   APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, 
   DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMING, DEMAND 
   RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.

NOTES:

TRUE NORTH

NORTH

BUILDING BBUILDING B

BUILDING ABUILDING A

BUILDING CBUILDING C

BUILDING DBUILDING D

BUILDING EBUILDING E

SCALE:

 1/8" = 1'-0"2ND FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING A 1

DATE:

DRAWN:

REVIEWED:

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:
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FURNISHED BY SAA INTERIORS ARE AND SHALL REMAIN IT'S PROPERTY. THEY ARE TO BE USED 
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

IF DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS DEVELOPED AND PROVIDED BY SAA INTERIORS + ARCHITECTURE 
AT THE TIME OF AND RELATING TO COVID-19  CONTAIN RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THE 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION (CDC) AND THE WORLD HEALTH 
ORGANIZATION (WHO), SUCH RECOMMENDATIONS ARE ONLY VALID AS OF THE DATE THE 
DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS ARE PRODUCED. THE CDC AND/OR WHO MAY UPDATE OR MODIFY 
THEIR RECOMMENDATIONS AT ANY TIME PER THEIR DISCRETION. IN USING 
RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS, THE RECIPIENT 
ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT WAS BASED ON THEIR OWN DECISION AND TAKE FULL RESPONSIBILITY 
AND LIABILITY. THE INTENDED RECIPIENT INDEMNIFIES AND DEFENDS SAA FOR ANY USE OF 
THESE DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS BY OTHERS. SAA’S SERVICES ARE INTENDED TO ONLY BE OF 
ASSISTANCE AND GUIDANCE FOR OUR CLIENT’S STRATEGIES AND DO NOT CONSTITUTE AS 
REQUIREMENTS OR ANY FORM OF HEALTH, ILLNESS OR DISEASE ADVICE. SAA MAKES NO 
REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES REGARDING THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE 
DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS. ANY RECOMMENDATIONS OR USE OF ANY CDC OR WHO 
INFORMATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE ENDORSEMENT BY THE U.S. GOVERNMENT, 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OR THE CDC AND WHO NOR ITS AFFILIATES.  
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SECOND FLOOR BUILDING
A

ARELLANO RESIDENTIAL

1518 ARROYO AVENUE
POMONA, CA 91768

MULTI-FAMILY
DEVELOPMENT

DATE DESCRIPTION DELTA

NORTH



A-5.2

C4

A-5.2
C2

A-5.2

C1

A-5.2
C3

DECK DECK

W.C.

BATHBATH

W.C.

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT (N.I.C.)

PARTITION LEGEND

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CHAPTER 6 PART 
141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: 
DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, 
MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMMING, DEMAND RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.

A

NEW SINGLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW DOUBLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE. "A" ACTIVE LEAF.

NEW SLIDING POCKET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW SLIDING CLOSET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

ROOM NAME

DOOR TYPE MARK DOOR TYPE MARK 
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

WINDOW TYPE MARKWINDOW TYPE MARK
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

KEYNOTE KEYNOTE 
REFER TO KEYNOTE LIST HEREIN

DETAILDETAIL
DETAIL REFERENCE
SHEET REFERENCE

SPOT ELEVATIONSPOT ELEVATION
DENOTES HEIGHT OF SURFACE 
RELATIVE TO FLOOR

THRESHHOLD 1-1/2" MAX U.O.N.

NEW BUILT-IN MILLWORK CABINETRY 
PER PLAN

22" x 30" ATTIC ACCESS 
HATCH OR SCUTTLE

X

2

(E) NAME

100

A101
1

SIM

KEY PLAN

1 REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW. FILL OPENING WITH/ WOOD FRAMING. FINISHES TO MATCH ADJACENT.

2 NEW LINEN CABINET

3 NEW WOOD FRAMED STAIRS. PROVIDE 1HR RATING AT ALL USABLE UNDERSTAIR SPACES. 5/8" TYPE 
"X" GYP. BD.

4 NEW 42" WOOD GUARDRAIL

5 NEW 22" X 30" HATCH ATTIC ACCESS DOOR

6

7
•
•

•

•

•

DECKING / WATERPROOFINGDECKING / WATERPROOFING
WOOD FRAMED DECK /  BALCONY PER STRUCTURAL 
WESTCOAT "ALX" STANDARD CEMENTITIOUS COATING; ICC-ESR: ESR-2201 OR EQ.; SC-10 TOPCOAT; 
COLOR: STONE GREY. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
MIN . 2% SLOPE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DRAINS FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

BATHTUBBATHTUB
60 IN. X 32 IN. X 74 IN.  CAST IRON TUB WITH NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT WALLS (TILE, TBD) 
MINIMUM 72" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. 
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

8

NEW CLOSET. PROVIDE HATCH SHELF AND COAT POLE WITH SOLID BACKING

KEYNOTES

13

14

9

10

11

12

•

•

CLOTHES WASHER AND DRYERCLOTHES WASHER AND DRYER
ENERGY STAR RATED APPLIANCE
DRYER VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR WITH APPROVED TERMINATION CAP. CLOTHS DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT 
MUST BE 4" IN DIAMETER AND LENGTH IS LIMITED TO 14'. WITH (2) 90 ELBOWS. THE DUCT LENGTH SHALL BE 
REDUCED BY 2' FOR EVERY ELBOW EXCESS OF TWO. 
INSTALLER TO PROVIDE PANS. 

GARAGEGARAGE
GARAGE FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE / SLIP-RESISTANT MATERIAL AND 
SLOPE TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY DOORWAY.
SHALL HAVE  A MINIMUM ONE (1) LAYER OF 5/8"  TYPE "X" GYP. BD. BETWEEN GARAGE AND 
RESIDENTIAL UNIT AT WALLS AD CEILING

FURR EXISTING WALL TO BE FLUSH.

CASED OPENING.

REMOVE (E) CLAY TILE ROOF. PREPARE FOR ASPHALT COMPOSITE SHINGLES.

•

•

SHOWERSHOWER
PROVIDE NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT ALL SHOWER AND TUB AREAS AT A MINIMUM 72" ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR. CONCRETE SETTING BED OVER PAPER AND LATH INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
MANUFACTURE SPECS SHALL BE USED AS A BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AND 
SHOWER PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 30" DIAMETER AREA AT ALL SHOWER 
AREAS.
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

WALL TYPES
•
•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT ALL UNIT SEPARATIONS
NO PLUMBING SHALL PENETRATE PARTY WALLS
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

INTERIOR PARTITION WALLINTERIOR PARTITION WALL
2X4 WOOD FRAMED WALL WITH DRYWALL FINISH 

•
•
•

1HR EXTERIOR WALL1HR EXTERIOR WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL 

DRYWALL INTERIOR 
REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR FINISHES
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.0

2X4 PLUMBING FUROUT WHERE OCCURS
REFER TO DETAIL 3/5.0

2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL

**STONE VENEER WHERE OCCURS REFER TO ELEVATIONS AND 
DETAIL**

•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT GARAGE UNIT SEPARATION
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.
* FURNITURE VENDOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.
* ALL FURNITURE PROVIDED BY TENANT.
* CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, 
   CHAPTER 6 PART 141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS 
   APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, 
   DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMING, DEMAND 
   RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.
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BUILDING BBUILDING B

BUILDING ABUILDING A

BUILDING CBUILDING C

BUILDING DBUILDING D

BUILDING EBUILDING E

SCALE:

 1/4" = 1'-0"2ND FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING C 1

SCALE:

 1/4" = 1'-0"2ND FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING B 2

DATE:

DRAWN:

REVIEWED:

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:
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FURNISHED BY SAA INTERIORS ARE AND SHALL REMAIN IT'S PROPERTY. THEY ARE TO BE USED 
ONLY WITH RESPECT TO THIS PROJECT. FEDERAL LAW PROHIBITS THE REPRODUCTION, 
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NORTH

NORTH



AREA NOT IN CONTRACT (N.I.C.)

PARTITION LEGEND

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CHAPTER 6 PART 
141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: 
DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, 
MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMMING, DEMAND RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.

A

NEW SINGLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW DOUBLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE. "A" ACTIVE LEAF.

NEW SLIDING POCKET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW SLIDING CLOSET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

ROOM NAME

DOOR TYPE MARK DOOR TYPE MARK 
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

WINDOW TYPE MARKWINDOW TYPE MARK
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

KEYNOTE KEYNOTE 
REFER TO KEYNOTE LIST HEREIN

DETAILDETAIL
DETAIL REFERENCE
SHEET REFERENCE

SPOT ELEVATIONSPOT ELEVATION
DENOTES HEIGHT OF SURFACE 
RELATIVE TO FLOOR

THRESHHOLD 1-1/2" MAX U.O.N.

NEW BUILT-IN MILLWORK CABINETRY 
PER PLAN

22" x 30" ATTIC ACCESS 
HATCH OR SCUTTLE

X

2

(E) NAME

100

A101
1

SIM

KEY PLAN

1 REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW. FILL OPENING WITH/ WOOD FRAMING. FINISHES TO MATCH ADJACENT.

2 NEW LINEN CABINET

3 NEW WOOD FRAMED STAIRS. PROVIDE 1HR RATING AT ALL USABLE UNDERSTAIR SPACES. 5/8" TYPE 
"X" GYP. BD.

4 NEW 42" WOOD GUARDRAIL

5 NEW 22" X 30" HATCH ATTIC ACCESS DOOR

6

7
•
•

•

•

•

DECKING / WATERPROOFINGDECKING / WATERPROOFING
WOOD FRAMED DECK /  BALCONY PER STRUCTURAL 
WESTCOAT "ALX" STANDARD CEMENTITIOUS COATING; ICC-ESR: ESR-2201 OR EQ.; SC-10 TOPCOAT; 
COLOR: STONE GREY. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
MIN . 2% SLOPE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DRAINS FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

BATHTUBBATHTUB
60 IN. X 32 IN. X 74 IN.  CAST IRON TUB WITH NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT WALLS (TILE, TBD) 
MINIMUM 72" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. 
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

8

NEW CLOSET. PROVIDE HATCH SHELF AND COAT POLE WITH SOLID BACKING

KEYNOTES

13

14

9

10

11

12

•

•

CLOTHES WASHER AND DRYERCLOTHES WASHER AND DRYER
ENERGY STAR RATED APPLIANCE
DRYER VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR WITH APPROVED TERMINATION CAP. CLOTHS DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT 
MUST BE 4" IN DIAMETER AND LENGTH IS LIMITED TO 14'. WITH (2) 90 ELBOWS. THE DUCT LENGTH SHALL BE 
REDUCED BY 2' FOR EVERY ELBOW EXCESS OF TWO. 
INSTALLER TO PROVIDE PANS. 

GARAGEGARAGE
GARAGE FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE / SLIP-RESISTANT MATERIAL AND 
SLOPE TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY DOORWAY.
SHALL HAVE  A MINIMUM ONE (1) LAYER OF 5/8"  TYPE "X" GYP. BD. BETWEEN GARAGE AND 
RESIDENTIAL UNIT AT WALLS AD CEILING

FURR EXISTING WALL TO BE FLUSH.

CASED OPENING.

REMOVE (E) CLAY TILE ROOF. PREPARE FOR ASPHALT COMPOSITE SHINGLES.

•

•

SHOWERSHOWER
PROVIDE NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT ALL SHOWER AND TUB AREAS AT A MINIMUM 72" ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR. CONCRETE SETTING BED OVER PAPER AND LATH INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
MANUFACTURE SPECS SHALL BE USED AS A BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AND 
SHOWER PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 30" DIAMETER AREA AT ALL SHOWER 
AREAS.
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

WALL TYPES
•
•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT ALL UNIT SEPARATIONS
NO PLUMBING SHALL PENETRATE PARTY WALLS
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

INTERIOR PARTITION WALLINTERIOR PARTITION WALL
2X4 WOOD FRAMED WALL WITH DRYWALL FINISH 

•
•
•

1HR EXTERIOR WALL1HR EXTERIOR WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL 

DRYWALL INTERIOR 
REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR FINISHES
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.0

2X4 PLUMBING FUROUT WHERE OCCURS
REFER TO DETAIL 3/5.0

2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL

**STONE VENEER WHERE OCCURS REFER TO ELEVATIONS AND 
DETAIL**

•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT GARAGE UNIT SEPARATION
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.
* FURNITURE VENDOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.
* ALL FURNITURE PROVIDED BY TENANT.
* CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, 
   CHAPTER 6 PART 141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS 
   APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, 
   DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMING, DEMAND 
   RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.
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IF DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS DEVELOPED AND PROVIDED BY SAA INTERIORS + ARCHITECTURE 
AT THE TIME OF AND RELATING TO COVID-19  CONTAIN RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THE 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION (CDC) AND THE WORLD HEALTH 
ORGANIZATION (WHO), SUCH RECOMMENDATIONS ARE ONLY VALID AS OF THE DATE THE 
DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS ARE PRODUCED. THE CDC AND/OR WHO MAY UPDATE OR MODIFY 
THEIR RECOMMENDATIONS AT ANY TIME PER THEIR DISCRETION. IN USING 
RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS, THE RECIPIENT 
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ASSISTANCE AND GUIDANCE FOR OUR CLIENT’S STRATEGIES AND DO NOT CONSTITUTE AS 
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AREA NOT IN CONTRACT (N.I.C.)

PARTITION LEGEND

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CHAPTER 6 PART 
141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: 
DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, 
MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMMING, DEMAND RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.

A

NEW SINGLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW DOUBLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE. "A" ACTIVE LEAF.

NEW SLIDING POCKET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW SLIDING CLOSET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

ROOM NAME

DOOR TYPE MARK DOOR TYPE MARK 
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

WINDOW TYPE MARKWINDOW TYPE MARK
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

KEYNOTE KEYNOTE 
REFER TO KEYNOTE LIST HEREIN

DETAILDETAIL
DETAIL REFERENCE
SHEET REFERENCE

SPOT ELEVATIONSPOT ELEVATION
DENOTES HEIGHT OF SURFACE 
RELATIVE TO FLOOR

THRESHHOLD 1-1/2" MAX U.O.N.

NEW BUILT-IN MILLWORK CABINETRY 
PER PLAN

22" x 30" ATTIC ACCESS 
HATCH OR SCUTTLE

X

2

(E) NAME

100

A101
1

SIM

KEY PLAN

1 REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW. FILL OPENING WITH/ WOOD FRAMING. FINISHES TO MATCH ADJACENT.

2 NEW LINEN CABINET

3 NEW WOOD FRAMED STAIRS. PROVIDE 1HR RATING AT ALL USABLE UNDERSTAIR SPACES. 5/8" TYPE 
"X" GYP. BD.

4 NEW 42" WOOD GUARDRAIL

5 NEW 22" X 30" HATCH ATTIC ACCESS DOOR

6

7
•
•

•

•

•

DECKING / WATERPROOFINGDECKING / WATERPROOFING
WOOD FRAMED DECK /  BALCONY PER STRUCTURAL 
WESTCOAT "ALX" STANDARD CEMENTITIOUS COATING; ICC-ESR: ESR-2201 OR EQ.; SC-10 TOPCOAT; 
COLOR: STONE GREY. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
MIN . 2% SLOPE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DRAINS FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

BATHTUBBATHTUB
60 IN. X 32 IN. X 74 IN.  CAST IRON TUB WITH NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT WALLS (TILE, TBD) 
MINIMUM 72" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. 
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

8

NEW CLOSET. PROVIDE HATCH SHELF AND COAT POLE WITH SOLID BACKING

KEYNOTES

13

14

9

10

11

12

•

•

CLOTHES WASHER AND DRYERCLOTHES WASHER AND DRYER
ENERGY STAR RATED APPLIANCE
DRYER VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR WITH APPROVED TERMINATION CAP. CLOTHS DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT 
MUST BE 4" IN DIAMETER AND LENGTH IS LIMITED TO 14'. WITH (2) 90 ELBOWS. THE DUCT LENGTH SHALL BE 
REDUCED BY 2' FOR EVERY ELBOW EXCESS OF TWO. 
INSTALLER TO PROVIDE PANS. 

GARAGEGARAGE
GARAGE FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE / SLIP-RESISTANT MATERIAL AND 
SLOPE TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY DOORWAY.
SHALL HAVE  A MINIMUM ONE (1) LAYER OF 5/8"  TYPE "X" GYP. BD. BETWEEN GARAGE AND 
RESIDENTIAL UNIT AT WALLS AD CEILING

FURR EXISTING WALL TO BE FLUSH.

CASED OPENING.

REMOVE (E) CLAY TILE ROOF. PREPARE FOR ASPHALT COMPOSITE SHINGLES.

•

•

SHOWERSHOWER
PROVIDE NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT ALL SHOWER AND TUB AREAS AT A MINIMUM 72" ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR. CONCRETE SETTING BED OVER PAPER AND LATH INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
MANUFACTURE SPECS SHALL BE USED AS A BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AND 
SHOWER PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 30" DIAMETER AREA AT ALL SHOWER 
AREAS.
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

WALL TYPES
•
•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT ALL UNIT SEPARATIONS
NO PLUMBING SHALL PENETRATE PARTY WALLS
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

INTERIOR PARTITION WALLINTERIOR PARTITION WALL
2X4 WOOD FRAMED WALL WITH DRYWALL FINISH 

•
•
•

1HR EXTERIOR WALL1HR EXTERIOR WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL 

DRYWALL INTERIOR 
REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR FINISHES
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.0

2X4 PLUMBING FUROUT WHERE OCCURS
REFER TO DETAIL 3/5.0

2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL

**STONE VENEER WHERE OCCURS REFER TO ELEVATIONS AND 
DETAIL**

•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT GARAGE UNIT SEPARATION
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.
* FURNITURE VENDOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.
* ALL FURNITURE PROVIDED BY TENANT.
* CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, 
   CHAPTER 6 PART 141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS 
   APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, 
   DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMING, DEMAND 
   RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.
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4
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2
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1

LOFT

BATH
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-

LOFT

OPEN TO BELOW

LOFT

OPEN TO BELOW

LOFT

OPEN TO BELOW

LOFT

OPEN TO BELOW
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CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION (CDC) AND THE WORLD HEALTH 
ORGANIZATION (WHO), SUCH RECOMMENDATIONS ARE ONLY VALID AS OF THE DATE THE 
DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS ARE PRODUCED. THE CDC AND/OR WHO MAY UPDATE OR MODIFY 
THEIR RECOMMENDATIONS AT ANY TIME PER THEIR DISCRETION. IN USING 
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AREA NOT IN CONTRACT (N.I.C.)

PARTITION LEGEND

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CHAPTER 6 PART 
141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: 
DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, 
MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMMING, DEMAND RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.

A

NEW SINGLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW DOUBLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE. "A" ACTIVE LEAF.

NEW SLIDING POCKET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW SLIDING CLOSET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

ROOM NAME

DOOR TYPE MARK DOOR TYPE MARK 
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

WINDOW TYPE MARKWINDOW TYPE MARK
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

KEYNOTE KEYNOTE 
REFER TO KEYNOTE LIST HEREIN

DETAILDETAIL
DETAIL REFERENCE
SHEET REFERENCE

SPOT ELEVATIONSPOT ELEVATION
DENOTES HEIGHT OF SURFACE 
RELATIVE TO FLOOR

THRESHHOLD 1-1/2" MAX U.O.N.

NEW BUILT-IN MILLWORK CABINETRY 
PER PLAN

22" x 30" ATTIC ACCESS 
HATCH OR SCUTTLE

X

2

(E) NAME

100

A101
1

SIM

KEY PLAN

1 REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW. FILL OPENING WITH/ WOOD FRAMING. FINISHES TO MATCH ADJACENT.

2 NEW LINEN CABINET

3 NEW WOOD FRAMED STAIRS. PROVIDE 1HR RATING AT ALL USABLE UNDERSTAIR SPACES. 5/8" TYPE 
"X" GYP. BD.

4 NEW 42" WOOD GUARDRAIL

5 NEW 22" X 30" HATCH ATTIC ACCESS DOOR

6

7
•
•

•

•

•

DECKING / WATERPROOFINGDECKING / WATERPROOFING
WOOD FRAMED DECK /  BALCONY PER STRUCTURAL 
WESTCOAT "ALX" STANDARD CEMENTITIOUS COATING; ICC-ESR: ESR-2201 OR EQ.; SC-10 TOPCOAT; 
COLOR: STONE GREY. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
MIN . 2% SLOPE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DRAINS FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

BATHTUBBATHTUB
60 IN. X 32 IN. X 74 IN.  CAST IRON TUB WITH NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT WALLS (TILE, TBD) 
MINIMUM 72" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. 
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

8

NEW CLOSET. PROVIDE HATCH SHELF AND COAT POLE WITH SOLID BACKING

KEYNOTES

13

14

9

10

11

12

•

•

CLOTHES WASHER AND DRYERCLOTHES WASHER AND DRYER
ENERGY STAR RATED APPLIANCE
DRYER VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR WITH APPROVED TERMINATION CAP. CLOTHS DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT 
MUST BE 4" IN DIAMETER AND LENGTH IS LIMITED TO 14'. WITH (2) 90 ELBOWS. THE DUCT LENGTH SHALL BE 
REDUCED BY 2' FOR EVERY ELBOW EXCESS OF TWO. 
INSTALLER TO PROVIDE PANS. 

GARAGEGARAGE
GARAGE FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE / SLIP-RESISTANT MATERIAL AND 
SLOPE TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY DOORWAY.
SHALL HAVE  A MINIMUM ONE (1) LAYER OF 5/8"  TYPE "X" GYP. BD. BETWEEN GARAGE AND 
RESIDENTIAL UNIT AT WALLS AD CEILING

FURR EXISTING WALL TO BE FLUSH.

CASED OPENING.

REMOVE (E) CLAY TILE ROOF. PREPARE FOR ASPHALT COMPOSITE SHINGLES.

•

•

SHOWERSHOWER
PROVIDE NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT ALL SHOWER AND TUB AREAS AT A MINIMUM 72" ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR. CONCRETE SETTING BED OVER PAPER AND LATH INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
MANUFACTURE SPECS SHALL BE USED AS A BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AND 
SHOWER PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 30" DIAMETER AREA AT ALL SHOWER 
AREAS.
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

WALL TYPES
•
•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT ALL UNIT SEPARATIONS
NO PLUMBING SHALL PENETRATE PARTY WALLS
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

INTERIOR PARTITION WALLINTERIOR PARTITION WALL
2X4 WOOD FRAMED WALL WITH DRYWALL FINISH 

•
•
•

1HR EXTERIOR WALL1HR EXTERIOR WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL 

DRYWALL INTERIOR 
REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR FINISHES
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.0

2X4 PLUMBING FUROUT WHERE OCCURS
REFER TO DETAIL 3/5.0

2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL

**STONE VENEER WHERE OCCURS REFER TO ELEVATIONS AND 
DETAIL**

•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT GARAGE UNIT SEPARATION
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.
* FURNITURE VENDOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.
* ALL FURNITURE PROVIDED BY TENANT.
* CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, 
   CHAPTER 6 PART 141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS 
   APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, 
   DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMING, DEMAND 
   RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.

NOTES:

A-5.2

C4

A-5.2
C2

A-5.2

C1

A-5.2
C3

A-5.2

B4

A-5.2
B2

A-5.2

B1

A-5.2
B3

LOFT

OPEN TO BELOW OPEN TO BELOW

LOFT
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NORTH

BUILDING BBUILDING B

BUILDING ABUILDING A

BUILDING CBUILDING C

BUILDING DBUILDING D

BUILDING EBUILDING E

SCALE:

 1/4" = 1'-0"MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING C 1

SCALE:

 1/4" = 1'-0"MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING B 2
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AREA NOT IN CONTRACT (N.I.C.)

PARTITION LEGEND

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CHAPTER 6 PART 
141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: 
DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, 
MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMMING, DEMAND RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.

A

NEW SINGLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW DOUBLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE. "A" ACTIVE LEAF.

NEW SLIDING POCKET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

NEW SLIDING CLOSET DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.

ROOM NAME

DOOR TYPE MARK DOOR TYPE MARK 
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

WINDOW TYPE MARKWINDOW TYPE MARK
SEE SCHEUDLE ON SHEET A-4.0

KEYNOTE KEYNOTE 
REFER TO KEYNOTE LIST HEREIN

DETAILDETAIL
DETAIL REFERENCE
SHEET REFERENCE

SPOT ELEVATIONSPOT ELEVATION
DENOTES HEIGHT OF SURFACE 
RELATIVE TO FLOOR

THRESHHOLD 1-1/2" MAX U.O.N.

NEW BUILT-IN MILLWORK CABINETRY 
PER PLAN

22" x 30" ATTIC ACCESS 
HATCH OR SCUTTLE

X

2

(E) NAME

100

A101
1

SIM

KEY PLAN

1 REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW. FILL OPENING WITH/ WOOD FRAMING. FINISHES TO MATCH ADJACENT.

2 NEW LINEN CABINET

3 NEW WOOD FRAMED STAIRS. PROVIDE 1HR RATING AT ALL USABLE UNDERSTAIR SPACES. 5/8" TYPE 
"X" GYP. BD.

4 NEW 42" WOOD GUARDRAIL

5 NEW 22" X 30" HATCH ATTIC ACCESS DOOR

6

7
•
•

•

•

•

DECKING / WATERPROOFINGDECKING / WATERPROOFING
WOOD FRAMED DECK /  BALCONY PER STRUCTURAL 
WESTCOAT "ALX" STANDARD CEMENTITIOUS COATING; ICC-ESR: ESR-2201 OR EQ.; SC-10 TOPCOAT; 
COLOR: STONE GREY. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
MIN . 2% SLOPE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DRAINS FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

BATHTUBBATHTUB
60 IN. X 32 IN. X 74 IN.  CAST IRON TUB WITH NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT WALLS (TILE, TBD) 
MINIMUM 72" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. 
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

8

NEW CLOSET. PROVIDE HATCH SHELF AND COAT POLE WITH SOLID BACKING

KEYNOTES

13

14

9

10

11

12

•

•

CLOTHES WASHER AND DRYERCLOTHES WASHER AND DRYER
ENERGY STAR RATED APPLIANCE
DRYER VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR WITH APPROVED TERMINATION CAP. CLOTHS DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT 
MUST BE 4" IN DIAMETER AND LENGTH IS LIMITED TO 14'. WITH (2) 90 ELBOWS. THE DUCT LENGTH SHALL BE 
REDUCED BY 2' FOR EVERY ELBOW EXCESS OF TWO. 
INSTALLER TO PROVIDE PANS. 

GARAGEGARAGE
GARAGE FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE / SLIP-RESISTANT MATERIAL AND 
SLOPE TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY DOORWAY.
SHALL HAVE  A MINIMUM ONE (1) LAYER OF 5/8"  TYPE "X" GYP. BD. BETWEEN GARAGE AND 
RESIDENTIAL UNIT AT WALLS AD CEILING

FURR EXISTING WALL TO BE FLUSH.

CASED OPENING.

REMOVE (E) CLAY TILE ROOF. PREPARE FOR ASPHALT COMPOSITE SHINGLES.

•

•

SHOWERSHOWER
PROVIDE NON ABSORBENT SURFACE AT ALL SHOWER AND TUB AREAS AT A MINIMUM 72" ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR. CONCRETE SETTING BED OVER PAPER AND LATH INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
MANUFACTURE SPECS SHALL BE USED AS A BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AND 
SHOWER PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 30" DIAMETER AREA AT ALL SHOWER 
AREAS.
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING.

WALL TYPES
•
•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT ALL UNIT SEPARATIONS
NO PLUMBING SHALL PENETRATE PARTY WALLS
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

INTERIOR PARTITION WALLINTERIOR PARTITION WALL
2X4 WOOD FRAMED WALL WITH DRYWALL FINISH 

•
•
•

1HR EXTERIOR WALL1HR EXTERIOR WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL 

DRYWALL INTERIOR 
REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR FINISHES
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.0

2X4 PLUMBING FUROUT WHERE OCCURS
REFER TO DETAIL 3/5.0

2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL2X6 WOOD FRAMED PLUMBING WALL

**STONE VENEER WHERE OCCURS REFER TO ELEVATIONS AND 
DETAIL**

•
•
•
•
•

1HR / STC 50 WALL1HR / STC 50 WALL
2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
REFER TO DETAILS 3/5.0 
PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION 
TYPICAL AT GARAGE UNIT SEPARATION
REFER TO DETAIL 1/5.1 FOR OUTLET PROTECTION

* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.
* FURNITURE VENDOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.
* ALL FURNITURE PROVIDED BY TENANT.
* CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY IN BID AND INCLUDE IN PRICING ALL ITEMS LIKELY TO BE REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, 
   CHAPTER 6 PART 141.0 AND 141.1 BASED ON SCOPE OF WORK SHOWN IN PLAN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (AS 
   APPLICABLE) BUT NOT LIMITED TO: DISAGGREGATION OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES, 
   DAYLIGHTING CONTROLS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING AND/OR DIMING, DEMAND 
   RESPONSE AND HVAC EFFICIENCY MEASURES.

NOTES:

A-5.3

D4

A-5.3
D3

A-5.3

D1

A-5.3
D2

A-5.3

E4

A-5.3

E1

A-5.3
E3A-5.3

E2
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BUILDING ABUILDING A

BUILDING CBUILDING C

BUILDING DBUILDING D

BUILDING EBUILDING E

SCALE:

 1/4" = 1'-0"MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING D 2

SCALE:

 1/4" = 1'-0"MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING E 1
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IF DRAWINGS AND MATERIALS DEVELOPED AND PROVIDED BY SAA INTERIORS + ARCHITECTURE 
AT THE TIME OF AND RELATING TO COVID-19  CONTAIN RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THE 
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THEIR RECOMMENDATIONS AT ANY TIME PER THEIR DISCRETION. IN USING 
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KEY PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

ROOF SLOPE AND DIRECTION

SPOT ELEVATION

EAVE VENT

DORMER VENT

X:X

ATTIC AREA 1= XX SF

ATTIC AREA 2= XX SF

1. OPENING SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION OF THE ATTIC SPACE.

2. THE NE FREE VENTILATION AREAS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE ATTIC AREA.

3. OPENINGS SHALL HAVE CORROSION-RESISTANT WIRE MESH OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL WITH 1/16" 
MINIMUM AND 1/4" MAXIMUM OPENING.

4. 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION AREA MUST BE LOCATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.

5. WHERE THE RATIO OF 1/500 IS USED TO VENT THE ATTICS, NOT LESS THAN 40% BUT NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE 
VENTS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION
ATTIC AREA 1ATTIC AREA 1 XX SFXX SF

XX / 150 = XX SF OF VENTILATION AREA REQUIRED ( XX SQ. IN.)

50% OF VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED AT DORMER VENTS (XX SQ. IN) 
O'HAGIN ASPHALT SHINGLE VENTS; 72 SQ. IN. PER VENT => X RIDGE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)X RIDGE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)
RIDGE VENT SHALL BE LOCATED 18" MAX FROM RIDGE

50% OF VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED AT EAVE VENTS (XX SQ. IN)
EAVE VENTS PROVIDING 60 SQ. IN. EACH => X EAVE VENTS REQUIREDX EAVE VENTS REQUIRED

ALL NEW ROOF AND UNDER-FLOOR VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION ALL NEW ROOF AND UNDER-FLOOR VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION 
RESISTANT,  METAL WIRE MESH OR OTHER MATERIALS HAVING OPENINGS OF 1/16 INCH MINIMUM TO 1/8 INCH RESISTANT,  METAL WIRE MESH OR OTHER MATERIALS HAVING OPENINGS OF 1/16 INCH MINIMUM TO 1/8 INCH 
MAXIMUM.MAXIMUM.

ATTIC AREA 2ATTIC AREA 2 XX SFXX SF

XX / 150 = XX SF OF VENTILATION AREA REQUIRED ( XX SQ. IN.)

50% OF VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED AT DORMER VENTS (XX SQ. IN) 
O'HAGIN ASPHALT SHINGLE VENTS; 72 SQ. IN. PER VENT => X RIDGE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)X RIDGE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)
RIDGE VENT SHALL BE LOCATED 18" MAX FROM RIDGE

50% OF VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED AT EAVE VENTS (XX SQ. IN)
EAVE VENTS PROVIDING 60 SQ. IN. EACH => X EAVE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)X EAVE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)

ALL NEW ROOF AND UNDER-FLOOR VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION ALL NEW ROOF AND UNDER-FLOOR VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION 
RESISTANT,  METAL WIRE MESH OR OTHER MATERIALS HAVING OPENINGS OF 1/16 INCH MINIMUM TO 1/8 INCH RESISTANT,  METAL WIRE MESH OR OTHER MATERIALS HAVING OPENINGS OF 1/16 INCH MINIMUM TO 1/8 INCH 
MAXIMUM.MAXIMUM.

ROOFING SPECIFICATION
ROOFING NOTE:

ROLLED ROOFING
GRAF; CLASS A; COOL ROOF SYSTEM
MODEL: EVERGUARD TPO ( OR EQUAL )
CRRC: 0676-0001
UL ER 1306-01 (Class A Fire Resistance)

SCALE:

 1/8" = 1'-0"ROOF PLAN - BUILDING A 1
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KEY PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

ROOF SLOPE AND DIRECTION

SPOT ELEVATION

EAVE VENT

DORMER VENT

X:X

ATTIC AREA 1= XX SF

ATTIC AREA 2= XX SF

1. OPENING SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION OF THE ATTIC SPACE.

2. THE NE FREE VENTILATION AREAS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE ATTIC AREA.

3. OPENINGS SHALL HAVE CORROSION-RESISTANT WIRE MESH OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL WITH 1/16" 
MINIMUM AND 1/4" MAXIMUM OPENING.

4. 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION AREA MUST BE LOCATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.

5. WHERE THE RATIO OF 1/500 IS USED TO VENT THE ATTICS, NOT LESS THAN 40% BUT NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE 
VENTS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION
ATTIC AREA 1ATTIC AREA 1 XX SFXX SF

XX / 150 = XX SF OF VENTILATION AREA REQUIRED ( XX SQ. IN.)

50% OF VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED AT DORMER VENTS (XX SQ. IN) 
O'HAGIN ASPHALT SHINGLE VENTS; 72 SQ. IN. PER VENT => X RIDGE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)X RIDGE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)
RIDGE VENT SHALL BE LOCATED 18" MAX FROM RIDGE

50% OF VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED AT EAVE VENTS (XX SQ. IN)
EAVE VENTS PROVIDING 60 SQ. IN. EACH => X EAVE VENTS REQUIREDX EAVE VENTS REQUIRED

ALL NEW ROOF AND UNDER-FLOOR VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION ALL NEW ROOF AND UNDER-FLOOR VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION 
RESISTANT,  METAL WIRE MESH OR OTHER MATERIALS HAVING OPENINGS OF 1/16 INCH MINIMUM TO 1/8 INCH RESISTANT,  METAL WIRE MESH OR OTHER MATERIALS HAVING OPENINGS OF 1/16 INCH MINIMUM TO 1/8 INCH 
MAXIMUM.MAXIMUM.

ATTIC AREA 2ATTIC AREA 2 XX SFXX SF

XX / 150 = XX SF OF VENTILATION AREA REQUIRED ( XX SQ. IN.)

50% OF VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED AT DORMER VENTS (XX SQ. IN) 
O'HAGIN ASPHALT SHINGLE VENTS; 72 SQ. IN. PER VENT => X RIDGE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)X RIDGE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)
RIDGE VENT SHALL BE LOCATED 18" MAX FROM RIDGE

50% OF VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED AT EAVE VENTS (XX SQ. IN)
EAVE VENTS PROVIDING 60 SQ. IN. EACH => X EAVE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)X EAVE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)

ALL NEW ROOF AND UNDER-FLOOR VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION ALL NEW ROOF AND UNDER-FLOOR VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION 
RESISTANT,  METAL WIRE MESH OR OTHER MATERIALS HAVING OPENINGS OF 1/16 INCH MINIMUM TO 1/8 INCH RESISTANT,  METAL WIRE MESH OR OTHER MATERIALS HAVING OPENINGS OF 1/16 INCH MINIMUM TO 1/8 INCH 
MAXIMUM.MAXIMUM.

ROOFING SPECIFICATION
ROOFING NOTE:

ROLLED ROOFING
GRAF; CLASS A; COOL ROOF SYSTEM
MODEL: EVERGUARD TPO ( OR EQUAL )
CRRC: 0676-0001
UL ER 1306-01 (Class A Fire Resistance)
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POWER PLAN - GROUND
FLOOR BUILDING B & C

ARELLANO RESIDENTIAL

1518 ARROYO AVENUE
POMONA, CA 91768

MULTI-FAMILY
DEVELOPMENT

DATE DESCRIPTION DELTA
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KEY PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

ROOF SLOPE AND DIRECTION

SPOT ELEVATION

EAVE VENT

DORMER VENT

X:X

ATTIC AREA 1= XX SF

ATTIC AREA 2= XX SF

1. OPENING SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION OF THE ATTIC SPACE.

2. THE NE FREE VENTILATION AREAS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE ATTIC AREA.

3. OPENINGS SHALL HAVE CORROSION-RESISTANT WIRE MESH OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL WITH 1/16" 
MINIMUM AND 1/4" MAXIMUM OPENING.

4. 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION AREA MUST BE LOCATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.

5. WHERE THE RATIO OF 1/500 IS USED TO VENT THE ATTICS, NOT LESS THAN 40% BUT NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE 
VENTS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION
ATTIC AREA 1ATTIC AREA 1 XX SFXX SF

XX / 150 = XX SF OF VENTILATION AREA REQUIRED ( XX SQ. IN.)

50% OF VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED AT DORMER VENTS (XX SQ. IN) 
O'HAGIN ASPHALT SHINGLE VENTS; 72 SQ. IN. PER VENT => X RIDGE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)X RIDGE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)
RIDGE VENT SHALL BE LOCATED 18" MAX FROM RIDGE

50% OF VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED AT EAVE VENTS (XX SQ. IN)
EAVE VENTS PROVIDING 60 SQ. IN. EACH => X EAVE VENTS REQUIREDX EAVE VENTS REQUIRED

ALL NEW ROOF AND UNDER-FLOOR VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION ALL NEW ROOF AND UNDER-FLOOR VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION 
RESISTANT,  METAL WIRE MESH OR OTHER MATERIALS HAVING OPENINGS OF 1/16 INCH MINIMUM TO 1/8 INCH RESISTANT,  METAL WIRE MESH OR OTHER MATERIALS HAVING OPENINGS OF 1/16 INCH MINIMUM TO 1/8 INCH 
MAXIMUM.MAXIMUM.

ATTIC AREA 2ATTIC AREA 2 XX SFXX SF

XX / 150 = XX SF OF VENTILATION AREA REQUIRED ( XX SQ. IN.)

50% OF VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED AT DORMER VENTS (XX SQ. IN) 
O'HAGIN ASPHALT SHINGLE VENTS; 72 SQ. IN. PER VENT => X RIDGE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)X RIDGE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)
RIDGE VENT SHALL BE LOCATED 18" MAX FROM RIDGE

50% OF VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED AT EAVE VENTS (XX SQ. IN)
EAVE VENTS PROVIDING 60 SQ. IN. EACH => X EAVE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)X EAVE VENTS REQUIRED (X PROVIDED)

ALL NEW ROOF AND UNDER-FLOOR VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION ALL NEW ROOF AND UNDER-FLOOR VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION 
RESISTANT,  METAL WIRE MESH OR OTHER MATERIALS HAVING OPENINGS OF 1/16 INCH MINIMUM TO 1/8 INCH RESISTANT,  METAL WIRE MESH OR OTHER MATERIALS HAVING OPENINGS OF 1/16 INCH MINIMUM TO 1/8 INCH 
MAXIMUM.MAXIMUM.

ROOFING SPECIFICATION
ROOFING NOTE:

ROLLED ROOFING
GRAF; CLASS A; COOL ROOF SYSTEM
MODEL: EVERGUARD TPO ( OR EQUAL )
CRRC: 0676-0001
UL ER 1306-01 (Class A Fire Resistance)

SCALE:
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SCALE:

 1/4" = 1'-0"ROOF PLAN - BUILDING E 1
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ROOF PLAN - SECOND
FLOOR BUILDING D & E

ARELLANO RESIDENTIAL

1518 ARROYO AVENUE
POMONA, CA 91768

MULTI-FAMILY
DEVELOPMENT
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10' - 0"
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850' - 0"

GROUND LEVEL PLATE
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1. STUCCO FINISH TO BE SMOOTH, SAND FLOAT FINISH, OR SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL.
2. ANY REVISIONS TO APPROVED ART JURY PLANS AND ANY DEVIATION FROM APPROVED WINDOW AND DOOR 

MUNTIN LIGHT SIZES (GRIDS) MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE ART JURY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO 
CONSTRUCTION. DEVIATIONS FROM ART JURY PLANS AND DETAILS DISCOVERED AFTER CONSTRUCTION WILL BE 
SUBJECT TO FINES  AND MAY REQUIRE CORRECTIONS IN THE FIELD.

3. PROVIDE WINDOW AND DOOR MANUFACTURER AND MATERIAL ON DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES.
4. MUNTINS SHALL BE AN INTEGRAL PART OF ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS. “SNAP-IN/SNAP OUT” MUNTINS NOT 

ALLOWED. MUNTINS MAY BE NO GREATER THAN 1¼” MAXIMUM ON WINDOWS. MUNTIN DETAIL TO BE 
INCLUDED ON DETAIL SHEET.

5. SILL HORN AT ALL WINDOWS TO EXTEND A MAXIMUM OF 2” TO A MINIMUM OF 1½” OR SHALL MATCH EXISTING. 
PROVIDE DRAWN DETAIL INDICATING EXTENDED SILL.

6. WOOD DOOR STILES TO BE A MAXIMUM OF 4 ½” WIDTH
7. SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE FLAT GLASS WITH CURB MOUNTED DARK ANODIZED FRAME, GLASS SHALL BE SOLAR GRAY 

OR SOLAR BRONZE.
8. SUBMIT ALL MATERIALS, FINISHES AND COLOR SAMPLES TO THE ART JURY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO STUCCO, PLASTER, ROOFING, CAST STONE, TILE, DECKING, PAVERS, 
POOL AND SPA COPING AND SURFACES, SIDING, WALL CAPS, STONE VENEER, PAINTS AND STAINS, CONCRETE, 
ETC. NEW MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS NOT PREVIOUSLY APPROVED WILL REQUIRE A PRODUCT REVIEW BY THE 
ART JURY.

9. FRAMING INSPECTION BY PVHA IS REQUIRED AND SHOULD BE SCHEDULED WHEN ROUGH OPENINGS ARE 
FRAMED AND WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE READY TO BE INSTALLED

EXTERIOR MATERIAL REQUIREMENTSKEYNOTES
1 ALL NEW EXTRERIOR WALLS TO RECIEVE SMOOTH STUCCO FINISH. PREPARE ALL EXITING EXTERIOR WALLS TO 

RECEIVE SMOOTH STUCCO FINISH.

PROVIDE STAIN GRADE T&G AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS OVER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BOAD. REFER TO DETAIL 
X/A-10.0.X/A-10.0.

ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT SCREEN BY OTHERS.

STUCCO CONTROL JOINT

WALL MOUNTED METAL GRILL BY OTHERS.

METAL GATE BY OTHERS.

NON-STURCTURAL METAL SCREEN BY OTHERS.

STONE VENEER SCONCES

2

3

4

5

6

7
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION
BUILDING A  /  COLOR
AND MATERIALS BOARD

ARELLANO RESIDENTIAL

1518 ARROYO AVENUE
POMONA, CA 91768

MULTI-FAMILY
DEVELOPMENT

DATE DESCRIPTION DELTA

SCALE:

 1/8" = 1'-0"REAR 1

SCALE:

 1/8" = 1'-0"SOUTH ELEVATION 2 SCALE:

 1/8" = 1'-0"NORTH ELEVATION 3

SCALE:

 1/8" = 1'-0"FRONT ELEVATION 4

74 6

5 3 8 2 3 1

4

51

6

1

47

58

ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFINGASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING
GAF; CLASS A; COOL ROOF SYSTEM
TIMBERLINE® COOL SERIES® 
COLOR: WEATHERED WOOD
CRRC: 0676-0043a
UL 790 (Class A Fire Resistance)
ICC ES ESR-1475 
(OR APPROVED EQUAL)

1

HARDIE® TRIM BOARDSHARDIE® TRIM BOARDS
2.5" SMOOTH BATTEN BOARDS
COLOR: WHITE

2

HARDIE® PANEL VERTICAL SIDINGHARDIE® PANEL VERTICAL SIDING
SIERRA 8
COLOR: TAN (TBD)

3

LA HABRA STUCCO (OR EQ)LA HABRA STUCCO (OR EQ)
COLOR: ASPEN

4

LA HABRA STUCCO (OR EQ)LA HABRA STUCCO (OR EQ)
COLOR: CRYSTAL WHITE

5

LA HABRA STUCCO (OR EQ)LA HABRA STUCCO (OR EQ)
COLOR: SILVERADO

6

CULTURED STONE® CULTURED STONE® 
PRO-FIT® ALPINE LEDGESTONE
COLOR: SUMMIT PEAK (OR EQ)

7

HARDIE® SHINGLE SIDINGHARDIE® SHINGLE SIDING
STAGGERED EDGE PANEL
COLOR: SHEVAL TAN

8

EXTERIOR MATERIAL
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MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
35' - 0"

GROUND LEVEL
0"

SECOND LEVEL
10' - 0"

ATTIC
29' - 0"
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